## 114512\_\_\_\_

# CH \$40.00

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bridgestone/Firestone North American Tire, LLC	12/12/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bridgestone Corporation
Street Address:	10-1, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chou-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	104-8340

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5114512

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.293.7060

Email: lgilday@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Steven M. Gruskin

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0485-05

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steve M. Gruskin

Total Attachments: 2

source=048505Assignment#page1.tif source=048505Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016926 FRAME: 0650

500067187

Docket No. 0485-05

#### **Assignment**

Whereas, BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE NORTH AMERICAN TIRE, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a principal business address at 1 Bridgestone Park, Nashville, Tennessee 37214 (Assignor), is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,114,512 issued May 19, 1992, entitled "BEAD FILLER CONSTRUCTION" by virtue of an Assignment duly recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as of December 13, 2001, on Reel 12333 at Frames 0690-0709; and

Whereas, **BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION**, having a principal business address at 10-1, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8340, Japan (Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent No. 5,114,512;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE NORTH AMERICAN TIRE, LLC, the above-named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION, the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent No. 5,114,521 and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 USC §119, and BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE NORTH AMERICAN TIRE, LLC (Assignor) requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to reflect ownership of U.S. Patent No. 5,114,521 by BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION (Assignee), its successors and assigns; and BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE NORTH AMERICAN TIRE, LLC (Assignor) will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION (Assignee) in connection with said U.S. Patent No. 5,114,521 when called upon to do so by BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION (Assignee).

(Legalization is *not* required for recording, but is *prima facie* evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

PATENT REEL: 016926 FRAME: 0651

### DEED OF ASSIGNMENT and DECLARATION OF CONSENT TO SINGLE PETITION

We, the undersigned, do hereby declare that we are the sole owner of Japanese Patent No. 2530365 and that we have assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to said registered patent

Japanese Patent No. 2530365

to:

RECORDED: 12/22/2005

Name Bridgestone Corporation

Nationality: Japan • • • • •

We, the undersigned, do hereby declare that we have consented to take necessary steps solely by Bridgestone Corporation, for registering the assignment of the above Japanese Patent No. 2530365 at the Japanese Patent Office.

This 12 day of December 2005

• • Person Liable to Registration:

Bridgestone Firestone North American Tire, LLC.

(Address) 535 Marriott Drive,

Nashville, TN 37214, U.S.A.

Nationality: U.S.A.

In Word

PATENT REEL: 016926 FRAME: 0652